           精密金屬皮膜電阻器
   版次：H-2022
目     錄
INDEX
序 號 內             容 頁 碼
1 適用範圍 Specification 2
2 特性 Feature 2
3 品名 Part Number 2
4 結構圖 Construction 2
5 術語 Glossary 3
6 尺寸 Dimension 4
7 色碼 Explanation of color 4
8 電氣特性 Characteristics 5
9 性能 Performance 5-6
10 成型方式  Forming type 6-8
11 訂貨方式  How To Order 9
12 使用注意事項  Precautions for Use 10
    MMEETTAALL  FFIILLMM  RREESSIISSTTOORRSS
2/11
           精密金屬皮膜電阻器
   版次：H-2022
1. 適用範圍 Specification
1-1 本承認書僅適用本公司生產之各種精密金屬皮膜電阻器 ( 1/8W、1/6W、1/4W、1/2W、1W、2W、3W、
5W)及其小型化之成品規格。
The specification is only suitable for Precision Metal Film Fixd Resistors (1/8W、1/6W、
1/4W、1/2W、1W、2W、3W、5W)and there are small size manufactured by
   1-2 參考標準 Applicable specification
本承認書參考《JIS C5201-2011》和《GB/T 5729-2003/IEC 60115-1:2001》
The specification Applicable specification《JIS C5201-2011》and《GB/T 5729-2003/IEC
60115-1:2001》
1-3 產品符合 RoHS 及 REACH 法規的最新環保要求。
Products meet the latest environmental requirements of RoHS and REACH regulations.
2. 特性 Feature
2-1 高精密、高穩定、高可靠性.  High-accuracy, high steady, high dependability
2-2 噪音低，電壓係數小.  Low noise & voltage coefficient
2-3 溫度係數低,±5～±100PPM/°C.  Great economy ±5～±100PPM/°C
2-4 精密的誤差從±0.1%～±1%. Very tight tolerance from ±0.1%～±1%
3. 品名 Part Number
依據其種類，分別注明額定功率、容許差、公稱電阻值和形狀。如果產品有溫度係數要求，請在訂單上
特別注明
According the Resistors type, To mark the Rated power, Tolerance, Resistance value, and forming
type. If the product has a temperature coefficient of the requirements specified in the order.
例(e.g)：   MF       1/2W         B(±0.1%)        100Ω         T52
種類     額定功率       容許差         阻值          形狀
   Type   Rated power    Tolerance    Resistance    Forming
4. 結構圖 Construction
①� 鍍錫銅導線  Tinned copper lead wire
②� 高熱傳導瓷棒  High heat exchanged ceramic base
③� 鍍錫鐵帽  Tin-plated steel caps
④� 高穩定性導電膜   High stability Electric conduction film
⑤� 色環標示  Color ring Mark
⑥� 環氧樹脂塗料  Epoxy resin coating
注：正常為藍色環氧樹脂漆，可特殊提供灰色或磚紅色不燃性面漆；5W 產品因為功率大，表面溫升高，建議使用不燃性面漆。
    MMEETTAALL  FFIILLMM  RREESSIISSTTOORRSS
Sunroyal Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd
3/11
           精密金屬皮膜電阻器
   版次：H-2022
5. 術語 Glossary
5-1.標稱阻值：電阻器的設計電阻值，通常標注在電阻器上。
Rated resistance：Designed resistance value usually indicated on the resistor。

           精密金屬皮膜電阻器
   版次：H-2022
11. 訂貨方式  How To Order
如: 精密金屬皮膜電阻器 1/2W  T52  ±0.1%  100Ω  25PPM
Example:  MF 1/2W  T52  ±0.1%  100Ω  25PPM
  0   T C 2 5
代碼
Code
產品類別
Type
MF
精密金屬皮膜電阻器
Precision Metal Film
Fixd Resistors
代碼
Code
瓦特數
Wattage
008 1/8W
006 1/6W
004 1/4W
002 1/2W
010 1W
020 2W
030 3W
050 5W
代碼
Code
含義
Meaning
T Tape / Box
P Bulk/ Box
FT 立式編帶
Size
--- Normal size
s Small size
ss Super small size
Extent
26 Tape width 26mm
52 Tape width 52mm
63 Tape width 63mm
73 Tape width 73mm
尺寸方面不一一描述，以此類推
代碼
Code
容許差
tolerance
B ±0.1%
C ±0.25%
D ±0.5%
F ±1%
G ±2%
阻值 Ex.
標示